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1. Overall Description:
SA2 would like to thank CT1 for their LS on Mapped NSSAI.

SA2 discussed the scenario mentioned in the CT1 LS and would like to provide the following clarifications:
1. If the UE only uses standard S-NSSAI values, then the same S-NSSAI values can be used in VPLMN as in the HPLMN. In this case there is no S-NSSAI mapping between VPLMN and HPLMN.
2. If the VPLMN and HPLMN have an SLA to support non-standard S-NSSAI values in the VPLMN, the NSSF of the VPLMN maps the Subscribed S-NSSAIs values to the respective S-NSSAI values to be used in the VPLMN. 
3. The S-NSSAIs in the NSSP of the URSP rules contain only HPLMN S-NSSAI values. The mapped S-NSSAI is used in the UE to associate the S-NSSAIs in URSP rules with the Allowed NSSAI of the VPLMN. 
4. The mapped S-NSSAI can be provided to the UE in either Allowed NSSAI or Configured NSSAI of the VPLMN.

Regarding the questions asked by the CT1, please see the answer below:

Question 1: Could SA2 confirm that it is indeed optional for the VPLMN to provide the mapped S-NSSAI for VPLMN S-NSSAI 2?

SA2 Answer: Yes.

Question 2: If the answer to question 1 is yes, could SA2 further clarify the conditions under which it is optional to provide the mapped S-NSSAI.

SA2 Answer: The mapped S-NSSAI is provided to the UE when the VPLMN and HPLMN have an SLA to support non-standard S-NSSAI values in the VPLMN, and if the AMF has never provided the mapped S-NSSAI to the UE before, or if the AMF needs to update the mapped S-NSSAI

Question 3: If the answer to question 1 is yes, could SA2 further clarify if it is mandatory for the network to provide the mapped S-NSSAI to the UE if the mapped S-NSSAI is known to the network?

SA2 Answer: See answer above.

Question 4: If the answer to question 3 is no, could SA2 further clarify how the UE determines the mapped S-NSSAI in that case?

SA2 Answer: See answer above 


2. Actions:
To: CT1
ACTION: 	
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SA2 asks kindly CT1 to take the above information into consideration


3. Date of Next TSG SA WG2 Meetings:			
TSG-SA2 Meeting #151E                               May 16-20, 2022
TSG-SA2 Meeting #152                                 Aug 17-26, 2022

